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[ DA ANIMAL INDUSTRY MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR
NO. 1, S. 1994, March 11, 1994 ]

AMENDING ANIMAL INDUSTRY MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 1,
SERIES OF 1993 KNOWN AS REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES AND
CHARGES FOR THE SERVICES RENDERED BY THE LABORATORY

SERVICES DIVISION OF THE BUREAU OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular 121 of the Office of the President entitled
"Directing all Departments, Bureaus, Commissions, Agencies, Offices and
Instrumentalities of the National Government, including Government-Owned or
Controlled Corporations, to revise their Fees and Charges at Just and Reasonable
Rates Sufficient to Cover Administrative Costs" and in compliance with Department
Order No. 66-90 of the Department of Finance dated 29 November 1990, the
following revised schedule of fees and charges for services rendered by the
Laboratory Services Division of the Bureau of Animal industry is hereby prescribed
for the information and guidance of all concerned.

SECTION 1. National Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory — Fees Collected for
Laboratory Services Rendered -

New Fees/Charges

1. Necropsy

Poultry

a. up to 8 weeks old P10.00

b. over 8 weeks old 20.00
Swine

a. up to 2 mos. old 26.00

b. over 2 mos. old 33.00

c. sow/boar 43.00
Goat 25.00
Cattle/Carabao/Horse

a. up to 2 mos. old 39.00

b. over 2 mos. old 65.00

2. Histopathological
Examination

a. per case max. 10 slides 112.00
b. over 10 slides/case 140.00
c. cryostat cutting per slide 13.00

d. special staining per slide 13.00



e. sectioning only per slide

3. Clinical Pathology

a. RBC/WBS count per
sample

b. Differential count
c. blood chemistry
d. urinalysis

4. Hemagglutination Test
a. Newcastle disease
b. Egg-drop syndrome
c. Mycoplasma
d. Parvovirus

5. Rapid Plate test
a. Mycoplasma gallisepticum
. Mycoplasma synoviae

b
c. Salmonella pullorum
d. Leptospira sp.
e. Brucella sp.
6. Tube Agglutination Test
a. Brucella sp.
b. Salmonella abortus equi

7. Agar Gel Precipitation Test
a. Infectious Bursal Disease
b. Reovirus infection
c. Pseudorabies
d. Equine Infectious Anemia

8. Viral Isolation

a. Embryonated Eggs (per
sample)

b. Tissue culture (per
sample)

9. Fluorescent Antibody Test
10. Complement Fixation Test
11. Rabies Examination

12. ELISA (per sample)

17.00

13.00

20.00
20.00
20.00

26.00
26.00
26.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

26.00
26.00

26.00
26.00
26.00
150.00

80.00

140.00

150.00

75.00
150.00
140.00



13. Fecal Examination

a. Direct Smear 5.00
b. Concentration/Flotation 13.00
c. Larval Culturing 26.00

14. Blood Examination

a. Routine Examination 10.00
b. Special staining 20.00
15. Ba_icterial Isolation per 98.00
organism
16. Sensitivity Test 70.00
17. Water Coliform count 84.00
18. Fu_ngal Isolation per 39.00
organism
19. Toxicity test per sample 112.00
20. Pathogenicity test per 140.00
sample
21. Bacterial typing per sample 112.00
22. Preparation/extraction for 13.00

electron microscopy per sample

23. Toxicological examination

a. Volatile 140.00
b. Non-volatile 140.00
c. Aflatoxin 840.00

SECTION 1I. Analysis of Feeds and Feed Ingredients

1. Complete proximate analysis 425.00
a. Protein 100.00
b. Fat 100.00
c. Fiber 100.00
d. Moisture 50.00
e. Ash 50.00

2. Feed Microscopy 50.00

3. Mineral Analysis
a. Calcium 100.00
b. Phosporous 100.00
c. Salt 100.00

4. Urea test 50.00



